

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)Nos.9456-9460/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2012 in CWP No.22068/2012,CWP No.22432/2012,CWP No.23499/2012,CWP No.25284/2012,CWP No.26131/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHEEM SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,directions and prayer for interim relief and office report))
WITH IA Nos.6-10 (applns. for directions)

Date: 11/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let service be effected, both in the usual course, and also by way of Dasti service. In addition, State may also be served through its learned Standing Counsel.

Let the matter be heard along with SLP(C)No. 7820 of 2013.

Appointments, if any, made in the meantime, shall abide by the result of the Special Leave Petitions.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar