

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7820/2013

SHIVANI GUPTA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8593-8594 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.7820/2013 service is complete on all the respondents by dasti. Respondent No 5 and 6 have filed Vakalatnma. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.8593-8594/2013 Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of some of the unserved respondents. List the application before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for consideration. Await orders.

List the matters on 6.8.2013.

|
|s

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|