

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1-2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8593-8594/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2012 in CWP No.15929/2012,CWP
No.22697/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of respondents and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjeet Singh, AAG
Ms. Meenakshi, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for deleting respondent nos. 7-9 in SLP(C)
No. 8593 of 2013 and respondent nos 4 to 59 in SLP(C) No. 8594 of
2013 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the
petitioner.

[NEETA]
Sr.P.A.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
Court Master