

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.11-14 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.9456-9460/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2012 in CWP No.
22068/2012,CWP No.22432/2012,CWP No.23499/2012,CWP No.25284/2012
and CWP No.26131/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHEEM SINGH & ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For deletion of proforma respondents and office report)

Date: 11/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Soumen Talukdar,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applicant/petitioners has filed applications for
deletion of proforma respondents, prayer of which is as follows:

....2/-

- 2 -

"a) Delete the Proforma Respondents No.7 to 13 in SLP (C)
No.9457 of 2013, Proforma Respondents No.7 to 15 & 17 to
28 in SLP (C) No.9458 of 2013, Proforma Respondents No.7
to 12 in SLP (C) No.9459 of 2013 and Proforma Respondents
No.7 to 9 in SLP (c) No.9460 of 2013."

Accepting the reasons given in the applications, the
interlocutory applications are allowed, as prayed for. Let the
names of Respondents afore-stated be deleted from the array of
parties at the risk of the petitioners.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master