

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7820/2013

SHIVANI GUPTA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10128 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12629 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. John Mathew,Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajendra Soni,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.  
Ms. Abhina Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 7820/2013  
Service is complete. Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 have filed their  
counter affidavit which is reported to be defective.  
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.  
In the meanwhile, Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 may cure the defects in  
the counter affidavit

..2/-

Item No. 77 - 2 -

SLP(C)No. 12629/2013  
Service is complete. Respondent is granted four weeks time, as  
last chance for filing Counter Affidavit.

SLP(C)No. 10128/2013  
Await return of notice of the sole respondent.  
List SLP(C)Nos. 12629 and 10128/2013 on 1.11.2013.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7820/2013

SHIVANI GUPTA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10128 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12629 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. John Mathew,Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajendra Soni,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.  
Ms. Abhina Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 7820/2013  
Service is complete. Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 have filed their  
counter affidavit which is reported to be defective.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In the meanwhile, Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 may cure the defects in  
the counter affidavit

..2/-

Item No. 77 - 2 -

SLP(C)No. 12629/2013  
Service is complete. Respondent is granted four weeks time, as  
last chance for filing Counter Affidavit.

SLP(C)No. 10128/2013  
Await return of notice of the sole respondent.  
List SLP(C)Nos. 12629 and 10128/2013 on 1.11.2013.