

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12629/2013

PAWAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10128/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 12629/2013

Service is complete. Respondent has not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) NO. 10128/2013

The sole respondent has entered appearance. Counter affidavit not filed. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. In the meanwhile, the respondent may file Counter Affidavit.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|