

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7820/2013  
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2012  
 in CWP No. 15929/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
 At Chandigarh)

SHIVANI GUPTA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8593-8594/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and for permission to file addl. documents  
 and Interim Relief and Office Report)

(for final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 9456-9460/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and for stay and  
 Interim Relief and Office Report)

(for final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 10128/2013

Interim Relief and Office Report)

(for final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 12629/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
 Interim Relief and Office Report)

(for final disposal)

Date : 06/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.

Mr. John Mathew,AOR

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi,Adv.

For Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,AOR

2

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini,V.,AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG.

Ms.Vimla Sinha,Adv.

Mr.G.S. Makkar, Govt.Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain,AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh,AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri,AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

list the matters in the week after 22.7.2016 on a non  
 miscellaneous day.

(SHEETAL DHINGRA)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER