

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7820/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2012 in CWP No. 15929/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SHIVANI GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 8593-8594/2013
(IA No. 3/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 9456-9460/2013
(IA NOS. 6-10, 15-19 MAY BE SHOWN AS APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTIONS,
STAY RESPECTIVELY
IA No. 15/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) Nos. 12629/2013 and 10128/2013

Date : 27-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. John Mathew, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Gauraan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shradha Saran, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioners, list after eight weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER